Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Bartholomew	05/01/2001
Scott Smith	05/01/2001
Alan Stetler	01/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHONEX BROADBAND CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6952 High Tech Drive	
City:	Midvale	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11697123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602382600

Email: jplatt@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St

Address Line 2: John H. Platt

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47254.3117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Platt

Total Attachments: 2

source=472543117ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0453

500253790

\$40.00 00.000 source=472543117ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Bartholomew, Scott Smith, and Alan Stettler have made an invention or discovery entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A LOW COST WIRELESS TELEPHONE LINK FOR A SET TOP BOX which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Phonex Broadband Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application, and said intellectual property.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Davis Battilome
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	David Bartholomew
DATE:	1 May 2001

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0455

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Sett D Susta
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Scott Smith .
DATE:	May 1, 200]
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Alin Holles
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	Alan Stettler .
DATE:	JANUARY 19. 2007

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0456